
0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

The majority of 
company insolvencies 
remain CVLs

This is the highest 
underlying CVL level 
since 2009

Broadly flat since 2015

Highest since 2013
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Underlying company insolvencies increased
compared with 2018 …

Total company 
insolvencies

Compulsory 
liquidations

Other company 
insolvencies

2019 % change 
from 2018

2,970

2,166

6.8%

Creditors’ voluntary 
liquidations (CVLs)

5.4%

19.1%

For further information on figures in this 
infographic, see: 
https://www.gov.uk/government/statistic
s/insolvency-statistics-october-to-
december-2019

CVLs

Compulsory liquidations

Other company insolvencies

Total company insolvencies
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17,196

12,060 . 8.2%

…to the highest underlying 
annual level since 2013

In 2019, 1 in 238 companies 
entered liquidation

(2018: 1 in 241) 

https://www.gov.uk/government/statistics/insolvency-statistics-october-to-december-2019

